

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17132 of 2025

=====

JAMKANDORNA GRAM PANCHAYAT
Versus
VIPUL VITTHALBHAI KOYANI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR PRIT U SHAH(11054) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 17/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Munshaw, learned counsel for the petitioner to put his house in order before the next date of hearing. The matter is adjourned to 24.12.2025.

ANUSRI

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)