

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17132 of 2025

=====

JAMKANDORNA GRAM PANCHAYAT
Versus
VIPUL VITTHALBHAI KOYANI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PRIT U SHAH(11054) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

NOTICE, for final disposal, returnable on **12.03.2026**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly